

कार्यालय रक्षा लेखा नियंत्रक Office of the Controller of Defence Accounts राजेन्द्र पथ, पटना- 800019 Rajendra Path, Patna- 800019 कैक्स सं. 0612 (2321594) ई मेल: anvmedical.dad@hub.nic.in



Through E-Mail

No -AN/Pay/Med/Patna/Vol-IV

Date: 22/04/2024

То

The Officer in charge IT & S (local) M.O. CDA Patna

Subject: Suspension of PARAS HMRI Hospital, Patna for a period of 06(six) months from the CGHS Empanelled hospital list of Patna.

As per O/o the Additional Director, CGHS, Patna OM no. 34-1/2023-CGHS/Estt./PAT/4313-21, dated-12.04.2024, PARAS HMRI Hospital, Patna has been suspended for a period of 06(six) months from 12.04.2024 from the CGHS Empanelled hospital list of Patna. A copy of said OM is forwarded for uploading in e-office as well as CDA Patna website for mass circulation.

Encl: As above.

Accounts Officer AN Pay Medical



भारत सरकार/Government of India स्वास्थय एव परिवार कत्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Health and Family Welfare अपर निदेशक कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थय योजना

अधर जिंदेशक कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थय योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थय योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्र केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना केन्द्र केन्

4th Floor, A Wing, GPOA Complex, Karpoori Thakur Sadan, Ashiyana-Digha Road, Patna - 800 025.

No. 34-1/2023-CGHS/Estt./PAT/4313-21/

Dated :- 12-04-2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Suspension of PARAS HMRI Hospital (HOSP10P128590), Bailey Road, Patna for a period of 06 (six) months from the panel of empanelled HCOs under CGHS Patna – regarding.

As per Office order No. 2-149/2022/Paras Hospital/CGHS/4312 dated 12-04-2024, several serious complaints and medical negligence etc. received against PARAS HMRI Hospital, Patna.

In the light of above, as per recommendation of Grievance Section (Hospital Cell), under CGHS Patna and as per recommendation of High Power Committee for action against HCOs under CGHS Patna, the undersigned has dediced to suspend the **PARAS HMRI HOSPITAL (HOSP10P128590)**, **Bailey Road**, **Patna** from the panel of empanelled HCOs under CGHS Patna with immediate effect for a period of six months or till further orders.

The CGHS beneficiaries already admitted in the hospital for treatment prior to the issue of this order shall continue to be provided treatment at CGHS rates till their discharge withing a period of 7 days. Bill of patients discharged after 7 days of issue of this order shall be submitted with proper justification for consideration by CGHS.

(Dr. Thakur Avay Kumar Singh) Additional Director, CGHS Patna.

To.

The Director,

PARAS HMRI Hospital (HOSP10P128590), Bailey Road, Patna.

Copy to:-

- The Nodal Officer, MCTC, MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi with request to upload the above OM on CGHS website.
- Sr. Technical Director, NIC, MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi with request to upload the above OM on cghs website.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, MOHFW, 8, Espanade East, 4th Floor, Kolkata.
- CGHS-1, CGHS-II, CGHS-III, CGHS-IV Section of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi – 110011.
- 5. PS to Director (CGHS), MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110011.
- CMO Incharge of all WCs and Incharge of Polyclinic under CGHS Patna with direction to display the same on notice board.
- 7. Managing Director, NHA-IT Platform.
- 8. Accounts Section, CGHS Patna.
- 9. Office Copy.

2Tot Totothe

(Dr. Thakur Avay Kumar Singh) Additional Director, CGHS Patna.

» - ব - **চেয়**। হোঁচালা, মহা

